



Freedom of Information Request FOI1688

Request:

Under the Freedom of Information Act, I would like to request the following information for public health funerals from 01/06/2019 to date.

1. Name of the deceased
2. Date of birth
3. Date of death
4. Last residential address
5. Have the next of kin/ family members been traced?
6. Has the above information been passed to any 3rd party, if so who
7. Does you council work with any genealogist?

Submitted on 05/09/19.

Response:

Under the Freedom of Information Act, I would like to request the following information for public health funerals from 01/06/2019 to date.

these questions will be answered by the spreadsheet held at:

<https://my.northtyneside.gov.uk/category/1271/transparency> which will be updated by the end of September, including the extra columns for next of kin etc.

1. Name of the deceased
2. Date of birth
3. Date of death
4. Last residential address
5. Have the next of kin/ family members been traced?
6. Has the above information been passed to any 3rd party, if so who
7. Does you council work with any genealogist? **Finders International**